



*Keiner macht mich mehr an.*

**Material number**  
**Specification [Ch.]** 00000188828 [500000309804]

**Product name** Foodie drink vanilla - DRAFT

**Legal name**

EN Lactose free vanilla flavored drink with low fat milk and vegetable oils. With sweeteners. Enriched with vitamins and minerals. UHT.

ES Batido sin lactosa sabor vainilla con leche semidesnatada y aceites vegetales. Con edulcorantes. Enriquecida con vitaminas y minerales. UHT.

IT Bevanda al gusto di vaniglia senza lattosio, con latte parzialmente scremato e oli vegetali. Con edulcoranti. Arricchita con vitamine e minerali. UHT a lunga conservazione.

PT Batido com leite meio-gordo e óleos vegetais com sabor a baunilha. Semilactose. Contém edulcorantes. Enriquecido com vitaminas e minerais. UHT.

**Ingredients**

EN

Ingredients: lowfat MILK 77%, water, MILK protein 6,0%, vegetable oil (sunflower, raps) 3,5%, maltodextrin, OAT hull fibre, mineral mix (ferrous lactate, sodium molybdate, chromium chloride, potassium chloride, sodium selenite, manganese sulfate, copper sulfate, zinc sulfate, magnesium hydroxide carbonates, potassium iodide), natural flavouring, thickeners (gellan gum, carrageenan), lactase, vitamin mix (A, B1, B2, B6, C, D, E, K, folic acid, biotin, pantothenic acid, niacin), sweeteners (acesulfame K, sucralose).

ES

Ingredientes: LECHE semidesnatada 77%, agua, proteínas de la LECHE 6,0%, aceites vegetales (girasol, colza) 3,5%, maltodextrina, fibra de cáscara de AVENA, minerales (lactato ferroso, molibdato de sodio, cloruro de cromo (III) y su hexahidrato, cloruro de potasio, selenito de sodio, sulfato de manganeso, sulfato cúprico, sulfato de cinc, carbonato de magnesio, yoduro de potasio), aroma natural, espesantes (E 418, carragenano), lactasa, vitaminas (A, B1, B2, B6, C, D, E, K, ácido fólico, biotina, ácido pantoténico, niacina), edulcorantes (acesulfamo K, sucralosa).

IT

Ingredienti: LATTE parzialmente scremato 77%, acqua, proteine del LATTE 6,0%, oli vegetali (girasole, colza) 3,5%, maltodestrina, fibre di buccia di AVENA, sostanze minerali (lattato ferroso, molibdato di sodio, cloruro di cromo, cloruro di potassio, selenito di sodio, solfato di manganese, solfato rameico, solfato di zinco, carbonato di magnesio, ioduro di potassio), aroma naturale, addensanti (E 418, carragenina), enzima lattasi, vitamine (A, B1, B2, B6, C, D, E, K, acido folico, biotina, acido pantoténico, niacina), edulcoranti (acesulfame K, sucralosio).

PT

Ingredientes: LEITE meio-gordo 77%, água, proteínas do LEITE 6,0%, óleos vegetais (girassol, colza) 3,5%, maltodextrina, fibra de casca de aveia, mistura mineral (lactato ferroso, molibdato de sódio, cloreto de crómio, cloreto de potássio, selenito de sódio, sulfato de mangânês, sulfato cúprico, sulfato de zinco, carbonato de magnésio, iodeto de potássio), aroma natural, espessantes (E 418, carragenina), lactase, mistura de vitaminas (A, B1, B2, B6, C, D, E, K, ácido fólico, biotina, ácido pantoténico, niacina), edulcorantes (acesulfame K, sucralose).

Ehrmann GmbH, A.-Ehrmann-Str. 2, 87770 Oberschöneck, Germany/ Alemania/ Germania/  
Alemanha  
DE SN 10683 EG



*Keiner macht mich mehr an.*

**Material number**  
**Specification [Ch.]**      000000188828 [500000309804]

**Product name**                      Foodie drink vanilla - DRAFT

---

**Ingredients**

EN Contains naturally occurring sugars.  
ES Contiene azúcares naturalmente presentes.  
IT Contiene naturalmente zuccheri.  
PT Contém açúcares naturalmente presentes.

**Packaging unit**

Packaging unit                      400ml e bottle

Portions                                1



*Keiner macht mich mehr an.*

**Material number**  
**Specification [Ch.]** 00000188828 [500000309804]

**Product name** Foodie drink vanilla - DRAFT

<b>Nutritional values per / Valores medios por / Valori nutrizionali medi per / Valores energéticos e nutricionais médios por</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>100ml</b>	<b>%RI<sup>2</sup> / 100ml</b>	<b>Portion<sup>1</sup> (400ml)</b>	<b>%RI<sup>2</sup> / Portion (400ml)</b>
Energy /Valor energético /Energia /Energia	kJ	434	5	1.736	21
Energy /Valor energético /Energia /Energia	kcal	104	5	415	21
Fat /Grasas /Grassi /Lípidos	g	5,0	7	20	29
of which saturates /de las cuales saturadas /di cui acidi grassi saturi /dos quais saturados	g	1,1	5,5	4,4	22
Carbohydrates /Hidratos de carbono /Carboidrati /Hidratos de carbono	g	6,4	2	26	10
of which sugars /de los cuales azúcares /di cui zuccheri /dos quais açúcares	g	4,5	5	18	20
Fibre /Fibra alimentaria /Fibre /Fibra	g	1,6		6,4	
Protein /Proteínas /Proteine /Proteínas	g	7,5	15	30	60
Salt /Sal /Sale /Sal	g	0,17	3	0,68	11
<b>Vitamins</b>			<b>% NRV<sup>3</sup> / 100ml</b>		<b>% NRV<sup>3</sup> / portion</b>
Vitamin A /Vitamina A /Vitamina A /Vitamina A	µg	50,0	6,3	200	25
Vitamin D /Vitamina D /Vitamina D /Vitamina D	µg	0,50	10	2,0	40
Vitamin E /Vitamina E /Vitamina E /Vitamina E	mg	2,3	18,8	9,0	75
Vitamin K /Vitamina K /Vitamina K /Vitamina K	µg	4,7	6,3	18,8	25
Vitamin C /Vitamina C /Vitamina C /Vitamina C	mg	5,0	6,3	20	25
Vitamin B1 /Vitamina B1 /Vitamina B1 /Vitamina B1	mg	0,07	6,3	0,28	25
Vitamin B2 /Vitamina B2 /Vitamina B2 /Vitamina B2	mg	0,31	22,5	1,2	90
Niacin /Niacina /Niacina /Niacina	mg	1,0	6,3	4,0	25
Vitamin B6 /Vitamina B6 /Vitamina B6 /Vitamina B6	mg	0,09	6,3	0,36	25
Folic acid /Ácido fólico /Acido folico /Ácido fólico	µg	25,0	12,5	100	50
Vitamin B12 /Vitamina B12 /Vitamina B12 /Vitamina B12	µg	0,16	6,3	0,64	25
Biotin /Biotina /Biotina /Biotina	µg	5,0	10	20	40
Pantothenic acid /Ácido pantoténico /Acido pantotenico /Ácido pantoténico	mg	0,6	10	2,4	40
<b>Minerals</b>					
Potassium /Potasio /Potassio /Potássio	mg	250	12,5	1.000	50
Chloride /Cloro /Cloruro /Cloreto	mg	110	13,8	440	55
Calcium /Calcio /Calcio /Cálcio	mg	200	25	800	100
Phosphorus /Fósforo /Fosforo /Fósforo	mg	140	20	560	80
Magnesium /Magnesio /Magnesio /Magnésio	mg	23,4	6,3	94,0	25
Iron /Hierro /Ferro /Ferro	mg	0,87	6,3	3,5	25
Zinc /Cinc /Zinco /Zinco	mg	1,0	10	4,0	40
Copper /Cobre /Rame /Cobre	mg	0,06	6,3	0,24	25
Manganese /Manganeso /Manganese /Manganês	mg	0,12	6,3	0,48	25
Selenium /Selenio /Selenio /Selénio	µg	5,5	10	22	40



*Keiner macht mich mehr an.*

**Material number**  
**Specification [Ch.]** 000000188828 [500000309804]

**Product name** Foodie drink vanilla - DRAFT

Chromium /Cromo /Cromo /Crómio	µg	3,0	7,5	12	30
Molybdenum /Molibdeno /Molibdeno /Molibdénio	µg	5,0	10	20	40
Iodine /Yodo /Iodio /Iodo	µg	9,38	6,3	37,5	25

EN <sup>1</sup>portion = A bottle (400ml) matches to one portion.  
EN <sup>2</sup>Reference intake of an average adult (8.400 kJ/ 2.000 kcal).  
EN <sup>3</sup>NRV = Daily reference intakes for vitamins and minerals.  
ES <sup>1</sup>porción = Una botella (400ml) corresponde a una ración.  
ES <sup>2</sup>Ingesta de referencia de un adulto medio (8.400 kJ/ 2.000 kcal).  
ES <sup>3</sup>VRN = Ingestas diarias de referencia para las vitaminas y los minerales.  
IT <sup>1</sup>porzioni = Una bottiglia (400ml) conforme a una porzione.  
IT <sup>2</sup>Assunzioni di riferimento di un adulto medio (8.400 kJ/ 2.000 kcal).  
IT <sup>3</sup>Consumi di riferimento giornalieri per vitamine e sali minerali.  
PT <sup>1</sup>porção = Uma garrafa (400ml) equivale a uma porção.  
PT <sup>2</sup>Dose de referência para um adulto médio (8.400 kJ/ 2.000 kcal).  
PT <sup>3</sup>VRN = Valores de referência do nutriente de vitaminas e sais minerais

#### **Information storage and shelf life**

EN Unopened at room temperature best before: see print.  
ES Conservar entre +4°C y +25°C. Consumir preferenteme antes del: ver impresión.  
IT Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro il: vedi data stampata. Conservare a temperatura ambiente.  
PT Não necessita de conservação no frio antes de abrir a embalagem. Consumir de preferência antes de: ver embalagem.  
EN Best eaten chilled.  
ES Sabe mejor cuando está frío.  
IT Per gustare questo prodotto al meglio, consigliamo di consumarlo freddo.  
PT Melhor consumir frio.  
EN Once opened consume immediately.  
ES Consumir inmediatamente después de abrir.  
IT Dopo l'apertura consumare tutto il prodotto.  
PT Consumir imediatamente após a abertura.

#### **Claims**

EN no added sugar  
ES sin azúcares añadidos  
IT senza zuccheri aggiunti  
PT sem adição de açúcares  
EN high protein  
ES alto contenido de proteínas  
IT alto contenuto di proteine  
PT rico em proteínas  
EN <sup>\*\*</sup>lactose <0,01g/100g  
ES <sup>\*\*</sup>lactosa <0,01g/100g  
IT <sup>\*\*</sup>lattosio <0,01g/100g  
PT <sup>\*\*</sup>lactose <0,01g/100g  
EN lactose free<sup>\*\*</sup>  
ES sin lactosa<sup>\*\*</sup>

Ehrmann GmbH, A.-Ehrmann-Str. 2, 87770 Oberschöneck, Germany/ Alemania/ Germania/  
Alemanha  
DE SN 10683 EG



*Keiner macht mich mehr an.*

**Material number**  
**Specification [Ch.]** 00000188828 [500000309804]

**Product name** Foodie drink vanilla - DRAFT

IT senza lattosio\*\*  
PT sem lactose\*\*  
EN \*30g protein per bottle  
ES \*30g proteína por botella  
IT \*30g Proteine per bottiglia  
PT \*30g proteína por garrafa  
EN gluten-free  
ES sin gluten  
IT senza glutine  
PT isento de glúten  
EN Source of fibre  
ES Fuente de fibra  
IT Fonte de fibre  
PT Fonte de fibras  
www.ehrmann.com  
EN 30g protein per bottle  
ES 30g proteína por botella  
IT 30g Proteine per bottiglia  
PT 30g proteína por garrafa  
EN 30g Protein\*  
ES 30g proteínas\*  
IT 30g Proteine\*  
PT 30g proteínas\*  
Enjoy a Ehrmann Foodie as a meal of your balanced diet

<b><u>Ingredients with allergic potential (EU 1169/2011)</u></b>	<b>yes</b>	<b>no</b>	<b>Cross c.</b>
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	X		
Lactose		X	
Milk protein	X		
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof		X	
Oat	X		
Crustaceans and products thereof		X	
Eggs and products thereof		X	
Fish and products thereof		X	
Peanuts and products thereof		X	
Soybeans and products thereof		X	
Nuts and products thereof		X	
Celery and products thereof		X	
Mustard and products thereof		X	



*Keiner macht mich mehr an.*

**Material number**  
**Specification [Ch.]** 00000188828 [500000309804]

**Product name** Foodie drink vanilla - DRAFT

<b>Ingredients with allergic potential (EU 1169/2011)</b>	<b>yes</b>	<b>no</b>	<b>Cross c.</b>
Sesame seeds and products thereof		X	
Sulfur dioxide / sulfites ( >10 mg/kg or 10 ml/l SO <sub>2</sub> )		X	
Lupine and products thereof		X	
Molluscs and products thereof		X	

**Microbiological parameters**

Total bacteria count	< 100	cfu/g
Yeast and Mold	< 10	cfu/g
Coagulase-positive staphylococcus	< 10	cfu/g
Coliforms	< 10	cfu/g
Listeria monocytogenes	n.d.	in 25 g
Salmonella	n.d.	in 25 g

**Sensors**

Appearance	typical
Smell	typical
Taste	vanilla
Consistence	liquid

**Food law declaration**

**We certify that our products are in compliance with the EU food law as long as they have not been opened and treated properly.**

**This is a computer generated document and is valid without signature.**